

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15220-15222/2010

M/S UNITECH MACHINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present.

She

has stated that copies of the pleadings have already been received by her and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit be granted to her. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

List again on 8.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR