

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15220-15222/2010

M/S UNITECH MACHINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4966-4967 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs S Geetha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15220-15222/2010

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that two opportunities have already been provided to the respondent for filing the counter affidavit but despite that she has not filed the same . No further opportunity is warranted to be given to her on that count keeping into consideration the requirement of rules.

-2-

Item No.59

SLP(C) NO.4966-4967/2011

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel Mrs S Geetha appearing on behalf of

Mr R Sathish, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. She seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to her.

List again on 6.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj