

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9782-9784/2011

M/S UNITECH MACHINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9786-9787/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 15-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulouse, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant is undergoing CIRP proceedings under the provisions of the IBC.

Hence, details of the Resolution Professionals to be furnished to this Court so that notice could be issued to the said professionals.

List in the third week of July 2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)