

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.9782-9784/2011

M/S UNITECH MACHINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9786-9787/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 18-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Krishna Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akshit Awasthi, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.  
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Karan Kohli, learned counsel appearing for the Resolution Professional appointed with regard to the appellant company's CIRP proceedings, submitted that, he has not received the relevant papers of this and secondly, the CIRP proceedings has resulted in a resolution plan which is to be approved to by the National Company Law Tribunal.

Hence, the matters may be adjourned for some time.

List the matters after four weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)