

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9782-9784/2011

M/S UNITECH MACHINES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9786-9787/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 07-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that the appellant company has undergone Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process and now the successful resolution applicant has taken over the company therefore the matter be adjourned to enable the successful resolution applicant to pursue the appeal, if he so chooses.

2. List after four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)